which 12,918,000 shares of Series A and 259,875,984 shares of Series B, each share with a quotient 
value of approximately SEK 0.19,  
b) § 5 of the Articles of Association on the number of shares is amended as follows:  "The number of 
shares shall be not less than one hundred and fifty million (150,000,000) and not more than six 
hundred million (600,000,000)."  
c) authorize the Board to decide on the record date for the split and to take the other measures 
required to carry out the split; and  
d) the board, or that the board appoints, shall have the right to make any adjustments in the decision